vii) Mr. Babar Bashir Nawaz

The retiring directors are eligible for re-election.

Special Business

5. To consider and if thought fit approve (subject to the approval of the Securities and Exchange Commission of 
 Pakistan) a housing advance of up to PKR 10,970,664/- (Pakistani Rupees Ten Million Nine Hundred Seventy 
 Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-four only) equivalent to two (2) years’ house rent entitlement to Mr. Irfan 
 Amanullah, who is acting as the alternate director of the Company, on the terms set forth for loan to employees 
 in the Employee Relation Manual of the Company.

6. To transact any other business with the permission of the Chair.

[...]

April 03, 2018 issued by the Securities and Exchange Commission of 
Pakistan concerning the Special Business to be considered and approved by the Members of the Company under 
section 182 of the Companies Act, 2017, in connection with the provision of a housing advance of up to PKR 
10,970,664/- (Pakistani Rupees Ten Million Nine Hundred Seventy Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-four only) equivalent 
to two (2) years’ house rent entitlement to Mr. Irfan Amaunullah, who is acting as the alternate director of the Company, 
on the terms set forth for loan to employees in the Employee Relation Manual of the Company. 

1.  Approval of loans to director of the Company